
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2828
ANSWERED ON:23.07.2009
MODERNISATION OF RAILWAY STATION
Maadam Shri Vikrambhai Arjanbhai

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the names of railway stations under Western Railway which were selected for modernisation in the last Railway budget;

(b) the names of stations where work has already been commenced;

(c) whether this include Jamnagar railway station; and

(d) if so, the works proposed to be undertaken at Jamnagar railway station and the details of work which is under way?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) to (c): 56 stations of Western Railway including Jamnagar were selected for the purpose of modernisation and giving a face-lift.
List of stations identified for modernisation is given in Appendix-I.

(d): Various works have been completed/planned at Jamnagar station, the details of which are given in Appendix − II.

APPENDIX-I

APPENDIX-I REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) to (c) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2828 BY SHRI AHIR VIKRAMBHAI
ARJANBHAI MAADAM TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 23.07.2009 REGARDING MODERNISATION OF RAILWAY
STATION.

List of stations identified for modernisation and where work has commenced is as under:

S.No. Name of Station S.No. Name of Station S.No. Name of Station

1. Surat 2. Vapi 3. Navsari

4. Bandra Terminus 5. Mumbai Central 6. Vadodara

7. Anand 8. Nadiad 9. Bharuch

10. Ankleshwar 11. Ratlam 12. Indore

13. Dahod 14. Ujjain 15. Chittaurgarh

16. Ahmedabad 17. Maninagar 18. Gandhidham


19. New Bhuj 20. Palanpur 21. Rajkot

22. Surendranagar 23. Jamnagar 24. Than

25. Wankaner 26. Bhavnagar 27. Veraval

28. Porbandar 29. Junagarh 30. Gandhigram

31. Dadar  32. Bandra  33. Andheri

34. Borivali 35. Valsad 36. Godhara

37. Miyagam Karjan 38. Keshod 39. Kosamba

40. Kim  41. Meghnagar 42. Nimach

43. Mhow 44. Bhauchau 45. Dhrangandhra

46. Shujalpur 47. Sabarmati 48. Viramgam

49. Kalol 50. Bhaktinagar 51. Hapa

52. Khambaliya 53. Dwaraka 54. Botad

55. Dhola  56. Gondal

APPENDIX-II

APPENDIX-II REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (d) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2828 BY SHRI AHIR VIKRAMBHAI
ARJANBHAI MAADAM TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 23.07.2009 REGARDING MODERNISATION OF RAILWAY
STATION.

Details of modernization works undertaken at Jamnagar station

Following modernization works have already been completed at Jamnagar railway station:

1. Extension of platforms shed;
2. Improvement to circulating area;
3. Coach Indication Board;
4. Digital Display Board on each platform and Foot Over Bridge;
5. Platform digital clock;
6. Computerized Auto Announcement System;
7. Renovation of platform toilet, water cooler, booking office furniture, glow sign board, time table board;


8. Retiring room;
9. Upper class & second class waiting room;
10. Cloak room;
11. Enquiry counter;
12. Inter-Voice Response System;
13. Public Address System;
14. Book stalls;
15. Refreshment rooms;
16. Illumination of Parking and circulating area;
17 Public phone booth;
18. Modular catering stalls;
19. Unreserved ticketing system, and
20. Provision of Automatic Teller Machines (ATMs).

Further, following works are planned for completion by 31st March, 2010:

1. National Train Enquiry System;
2. Washable Apron with Jet Cleaning;
3. Touch Screen Enquiry System;
4. Automatic Vending Machines;
5. "Pay & Use" toilets and
6. Computerization of complaints.
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